DISTRICT COUNCILS ORDINANCE (Chapter 547)

DISTRICT COUNCIL BY-ELECTION

APPOINTMENT OF ASSISTANT RETURNING OFFICER

It is hereby notified that, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 75(1) of the District Councils Ordinance, the Electoral Affairs Commission has appointed the following person who may from time to time hold the office specified below to be the Assistant Returning Officer for the purpose of the Sha Tin District Council On Tai Constituency By-election to be held on 4 November 2012 with effect from 15 October 2012-

Office
Senior Liaison Officer (East)
(Sha Tin)

Address of Assistant Returning Officer 4/F, Sha Tin Government Offices, 1 Sheung Wo Che Road, Sha Tin, New Territories

12 October 2012

The Hon. Mr. Justice Barnabas Wah FUNG Chairman, Electoral Affairs Commission